
I 

I ". 1~ 

I 
II 

MEETING OF THE cm,.iMISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO: 

THURSDAY, DECEMBER 19TH, A. D. 1935, 10:00 A. M. 

PRESENT: Honorable C. K. Quin, Mayor presiding, and Commissioners, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, 

Wright. 

On motion, of Commissioner Wright, duly seconded and carried, the reading of the Minutes of the 
,I 

'Meetings of 12th and 16th of December, was dispensed with, and ordered approved. 

---KBlvIORIALS AND PETITIONS---

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petitions, were read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Fire and Police. 

General Neon Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 128 E. Josephine street. 

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect temporary Sign Shaw Bros. Gunter Hotel. 

Modern Neon Corp., for permit to erect Electric Sign 118i E. Houston st. 

Natl'. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 108 S. Flores st. 

Nat'l. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect ~lectric Sign 422i W. Houston st. 

Nat'l. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign temporary 521 E. Commerce st. 

Nattl. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect temporary Electric Sign 932 E. Commeroe st. 

Nat'l. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 826 San Pedro Ave. temporary. 

Nat'l. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect temporary Elec. Sign 415 Main Ave. 

Neon Signs & Service Co., for permit to rehang Electric Sign 1107 Navarro st. 

Natl' Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 310 E. Crockett st. 

i: ~attl. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 123 S. Pecos st. 

: Hat '1. Outdoor Adv" Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 101 Military Plaza. 
'I 

il 
II Nattl. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1221 Navarro st. 
I 

Nattl. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 126 San Pedro Ave. 

Nat'l. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1515 S. Givers. 

Nattl. Outdoor Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 111 W. Houston st. temporary. 

New Sign Shop, for permit to erect Electric Sign S. W. Cor. College & Navarro st. 

H. Schuh, for permit to install gas equipment 1102 Culebra Ave. 

Texas Neon Sign Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 302 E. Houston st. 

Universal Display Co., for pennit to erect Electric Sign 2207 W. Cownerce st. 

Universal Displ~ Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 2417 Main Ave. 

Universal Display Co., for permit to erect temporary Elec. Sign 128 E. Josephine st. 

Universal Display Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign Cor. Romana & Oakland sts. 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the following petition, was read and referred to the 

Commissioner of Taxation. 

Marcean Electric Co., for refund of Electricial Permit. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and apprqved~ 



No.181 AN ORDIN~CE;V;N- /S/ 
~opropriating $2,326.10 out of 1935 General Fund for Payrolls. 
i 

,! :i BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

ii The sum of $2,326.10, be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1935 General Fund (Elec -

litions Department) for Payrolls of Election held December 16, 1935, submitting a $350,000.00 Publ c 
j 

I! 
':Improvement Bond Issue. 

Passed and Approved on the 19th d~ of December, A. D. 1935. 

C. K. 0,uin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
----~c~i~t-y~C~l~e~r~k-.--.--------

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

by the follOwing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wrig~t. 

N"o.182 :AN ORDINANCE - /52 

II Transfering $16,600.00 from Various Funds to the 1935 Genera.1 FUEd. 
I: 
:1 BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The Commissioner of Taxation, as ex-officio City Treasurer, and the ~i~y Auditor, be and ~he~ 
I· 

:~re hereby directed to transfer or cause to be transferred, the sum of $16,600.00 to the 1935 

Funds: 
-$4,400.00 

,; General Fund, out of the following 
Back Tax General Fund - - - - - -
1932 General Fund - - - - - - - - 2,400.00 
1933 General Fund - - - - - - - - 2,700.00 
1934 General Fund - - - - - - - - 7,100.00 

$16,600.00 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of COf:imissioners of the Ci ty of San Anton 0 

that this Ordinance shall receive final. action without having been read at three several meet-

ings of the Conrnissioners. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of December, A. D. i935. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
City Clerk. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the follOwing ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rub.iol.a, Steffler, Wright. 

lro.183 AN ORDINANCE -- /53 
I! Appropriating $25,000.00 out of 1935 General Fund to pay o'ne (1) Note. No.5 • 
. ' 
~ I 
IJ BE IT ORDAI:rJ3!D by the Commissioners of the C,ity of San Antonio, that, 

\ 

The sum of $25,000.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1935 General Fund 

;:(Various Departments), :payable to Frost Naiiional Bank of San Antonio, Texas, to pay one (1) Note 
II 

i
l 
No.5, of the 1935 General Fund Series, maturing on or before July 1, 1936. 

! 
It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this ordinance shall receive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED MJD APPROVED on the 19th day of December, A. D. 1935. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~c~i~ty~C~l~e~r~k-.~----

C. K. Quin. 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushiok. introduced the following ordinance. which was read and passed and' approJe( • 

by the follOwing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. I 

1'10.184 AN ORDINAnCE 

, 

-I 

,I 

_ __ -AI'.PlLQfiUAT.lNG $ 2.3L...5..o4liT 0 F THE J 93.5 QEn.RAI. -~ --- - .-.---:. -: :--~ ~-=-=-= 



I ~ 

.. 

. ~ . 

.' 

-. , , . 

~ ( 

: 

MIJ- IS~ 
BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COMMISSIONERS OF T~ CITY OF SAN ANTONIO:-

1. That $231.50 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of the 1935 General Fund, Con­

~ingent Account, payable to the Board of Trustees of Carnegie Library, for the maintenance of 

~he public libraries of the City of San Antonio. 

2. It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the full Board of Commissioners of the City of ~al 

!ntonio that this ordinance shall receive finql action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

3. PASSED AND APPROVED this 19 day of December, A. D. 1935. 

'ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.-----------

, 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor. 

Jommissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, 1uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE - ISS 

~pp~opriating $197,100.00 out of Various Siru~ing Gun~s to retire Bonds and pay Interest Coupons 

naturing, January 1, 1936. 

'BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $197,100.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated payable to Alamo National Bar~ 

of San Antonio, Texas, to retire Bonds and pay Interest Coupons maturing January 1, 1936, out of 

the following Sirucing Funds: 
BONDS 

Park Improvement Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - $ 2,500.00 
Street Paving & Marker Bonds of 1924 - - - - - 12,000.00 
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - 2,500.00 
-Fire & Police Station Bonds of 1924 - - - - - 2,500.00 
S.treet Opening & \-Jidening Bonds Qf 1924 - - - - 7,000.00 
Bridge_Bonds0~ 1924 ~ - - - - - - - - - - - - - 2,500.00 
storm Sewer Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - 7,000.00 
Flood Prevention.Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - 70,000.00 
Auditoriurn Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - - 5,000.00 

$ 111,000.00 

COUPONS 

Park Improvement Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - -. - $ 1,812.50 
. straet Paving & Marker Bonds of 1924 - - - - - 8,175.00 
Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - 1,812.50 
Fire' & Police Station Bonds o£. 1924 - - - - - 1,812.50 
street Opening & Widening Borids of 1924 - - - 4,550.00 
Bridge Bonds of 1924 - ~ - - - - - - - - - - - 1,812.50 

, Storm Sewer Bonds of 1924 - - - - - - - - - - 4,550.00 
Flood Prevention Bonds of 1924.- - - - - - - - 50,750.00 
Auditorium Bonds of 1924 - - - -, - - - - - - 3,625.00 -$-.... 7~8 .... , '7'I'9~O"""=O-.-'O:O~O-

Funding Bonds of 19~1 - - - - - - - - -__ - ___ 7~. ,~2_0_0_._0_0_ 

GRAND TOTAL - - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 197,100.00 

PASSED,AND APPROVED on the 19th day of December, A. D. 1935. 

c. K. ~uin. 
Mayor. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
-----~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~rk~.-------

Commi~sioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the f9l1owing vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, .... luin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.186 AN ORDINANCEMN'" Itb 

Appropriating $56,398.75 out of Various Sirucing Funds to retire Bonds and pay Interest Coupons 

maturing January 1, 1936. 

BE' IT ORDAI1TED by the Commi2, sioners of the Oi ty of San Antonio, that, 



tEank, of San Antonio, Texas:, to retire BOnds ano. pay interest 6oupDns_Lmaturing January 1, 1936-, 

out of the following Sinking Funds: 

BONDS 

street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1926 - - - - -
Bridge Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - - - - - - -
Auditorium Building Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - -
street PaviI1-.g Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - - -
storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1926 - - - - - -

COUPONS 

$10,000.00 
2,500.00 
5,000.00 
6,000.00 
1,500.00 

$25,000.00 

street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1926 - - - - - 6,975.00 
Bridge Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - - 1,743.75 
Auditorium Building Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - - 3,487.50 
street Paving Bonds of 1926 - - '- - - - - - - - - 4,365.00 
storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1926 - - - - - - - 877.50 

"X$--=-l =-7 -, 4~4~8:--.-::::7:"';:'5-
Funding Bonds of 1931 - - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 13,950.00 

GRAND TOTAL - - - - - - - - - - -

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of December, A. D. 1935. 

c. K. Quin. 
--~M=-:-ay~' 01=-.-----------

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
City Clerk. 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, {),uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

~
'O.187 AN ORDINANCE JYlN-/67 
ppropriating $150,822.50 out of Various Sinking Funds to retire Bonds and pay Interest Coupons 

\ 

l~aturing January 1, 1936. 
j; 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonia, that, 

The sum of $150,822.50, be and the same is hereby appropriated, payable to FROST NATIO~~AL 

of San Antonio, Texas, to retire Bonds and pay interest coupons maturing January 1, 1936, 

out of the following Sinking Funds: 
BONDS 

Hospital Building Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - -i 1,000.06 
City Hall Building Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - 6,000.00 
Incinerator Building Bonds of 1927 - - - - - 3,000.00 
Storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1927 - - - - 18,000.00 
Street Paving Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - - - 7,OOO~00 
Bridge Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - - - - - - 6,000.00 
Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1927 - - 22,000.00 
Park Improvement Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - 3,000.00 
Fire & Police Building Bonds of 1927 - - - - 3,000.00 
Auditorium Building Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - 2,000.00 
Flood Prevention Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - 15,000.00 

$86,OOq.OO 
COUPONS 

Hospital Building Bonds of 1927 - - - - - -
City Hall Building Bonds of 1927 - - - - - -
Incinerator Building Bonds of 1927 - - - - -
storm & Sanitary Sewer Bonds of 1927 - - - -
street Paving Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - - -
Bridge Bonds of 192~ - - - - - - - - - - - -
Street Opening & Widening Bonds of 1927 - -
Park Improvement Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - -
Fire & Police Building Bonds of 1927 - - - -
Auditorium Building Bonds of 1927 - - - - -
Flood Prevention Bonds of 1927 - - - - - - -

~ 

900.00 
4,500.00 
2,700.00 

13,500.00 
5,400.00 
4,500.00 

16,200.00 
2,700.00 
2,250.00 
1,372.50 

10:800.00 
b4 822.50 

GRAND TOTAL - - - - - - - - - - - - $ 150,822.50 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of December, A. D. 1935. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

City Clerk. 
Mayor. 

__ _ r._ _ ___ __ _ _ ____ • __ -= ____ =:. ___ ~ ____ -=-. ___ :.. ___ - _~:_" • __ " ___________ ~ _____ _ 

, 

-

) 

I 

, , , 

I 

I 

·1 

= 

----------- -- ---- ---- -- -~ 



l 

1 
I 
j 
I 

1 ~ 1 

1 
I 
i 
j 

i 
l 
I 
1 

i 

.. 

\. 

~ - ) 

I -
, , 

I 
I 
1 

'-

\, 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvel, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ',uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.188 AU ORDINANCE /tIlN- /(,.8 

Appropriating $80.00 out of the City of San Antonio Excavation Trust Account for Refunds and 

Repairs. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Cocrmissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sum of $80.00 be, and the same is hereby appropriated out of Excavation Trust Account fo~ 

Refunds and Repairs, as per City Engineerts letter of December 18th, 1935 as follows: 

R. w. Mi tchell - refund - - - - - 9.00 
I R. G. Klevenhagen It - - - - -11.40 

A. J. Kersting - - -" - - - - 9.00 
w. L. Shiele - - - - n - - - - 9.00 
Ben Nathan - - - - " - - - - 9.00 
City of San Antonio-repairs - - 32.60 

$ 80.00 

It is ordered by a two-thirds vote of the fu~l Board of Commissioners of the City of San 

Antonio that this Ordinance shall re~eive final action without having been read at three several 

meetings of the Commission. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19 day of December, 1935. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e-r~k-.---------

C. K. Quin. 
Mayor 

Commissioner Bushick, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.189 AN ORDINANCE -/67 
Al)propriating $319.00 out of 1935 General Fund to pay for Printing. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

-The sum of'$319.00 be and the same is hereby appropriated out of 1935 General Fund (Con­

tingent Account) payable to Freeman Printing Company, for printing 47,500 Telephone Ballot Post 

Cards, and· the City Purchasing Agent is hereby authorized to issue requisition to cover payment 

of same. 
PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of December, 1935. 

C. K. Quin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

--~C~i~t-y~C~l-e~r~k-.~--------
Mayor. 

COD®issioner Wright, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed an~ approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, '~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

No.190 AN ORDINANCE - 170 

ACCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF Milam Chevrolet Company AND APPROPRIATING THE SUNI OF $450.00 OR SO 

MUCH OF SAID SIDfL AS WillY BE RE-UIRED, OUT OF THE 1935 GE:NERAL FUND. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY THE COI.JlLISSIONERS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO, THAT, 

The within proposal, insofar as it relates to 1934 1/2 Ton Panel Body Chevrolet Truck with 

allowance of $45.00 for Ford Roadster as part payment Milam Chevrolet Company to ~urnish the 
.... 

Ci ty of San Antonio, Fire Alarm Department, with Panel Body 1/2 Ton Truck be ax:d the same :''is 

hereby accepted, and that the Mayor be and he is hereby authorized to enter on said prOP~l an 

acceptance of same as above specified on behalf of a~d as the act of the City of San AntQ ~,'­
Texas; and, that the sum of Four Hlli1dred Fifty ($450.00) Dollars, or so much of said sum as 

~. 
be re~uired, be and it is hereby appropriated out of the 1935 General Fund, Fire Alarm Departmen~' 

for the payment thereof. 



PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19 day of Dec. 1935. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. Mayor. 

City Clerk. 

I 

jommissioner Steffler, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvec, 

)y the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ",uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, ~Yriglit. 

lifo .191 AN ORDINANCE !1 N- 1 71 

=\,CCEPTING THE PROPOSAL OF HERPEL-C-ILLESPIE MOTOR CO. AUD APPROPRIATING THE SUM OF $355,00 OR SO 

fUCH OF SAl D Silllf AS 1'5..AY BE RE DI RED, OUT OF THE 1935 TIElif22:RAL FUnD. 

BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

II 
The within proposal, insofar as it relates to 1933 Ford Va Coupe after allowance of $40.00 lor 

!bld truck to apply as part payment of Herpel-Gillespie Motor Co. to furnish the Ci ty of 'San Anto! iO, 
i' 

~ire Alarm Department, with Ford Coupe be and the same is hereby accepted, and that the Mayor be 
I 
~nd he is hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an accptance of same as above specified on 

jehalf of and as the act of the City of San Antonio, Texas; and, that the SUlll of THREE HUNDRED 

PIFTY-FIVE (~355.00) DOLLARS, or so much of said sum as may be required, be and is hereby appropliated 

put of the 1935 General Fund, Fire Alarm Department, for the pa~Dent thereof. 

PASSED AND APPROVED on the 19th day of Dec. 1935. 
C. K. Q.uin. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y-, ~C~l~e~r~k-.------------

Mayor. 

~ommissioner Rubiola, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved, 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, ~uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

~ AN ORDINAnC E 40. /7.t 
~C~EPTInG TH" PROPOSAL OF BIRD LIME & CEMEnT CO. 

ii BE IT ORDAINED by the Commissioners of the City of San AntoniO, that, 
;: The within proposal, insofar as it relates to one carload of 640 bags (cloth) of cement onl~, 
II 
lpf Bird Lime & Cement Compa~ to furnish the City of San Antonio, Parks Department, with one car­l, 
i. 
I~oad of 640 cloth bags of cement, be and the same is hereby accepted, and that the Mayor be and 

be is hereby authorized to enter on said proposal an acceptance of same as above specified on 

Ibehalf of and as the act of the City of San AntoniO. Texas. 

PASSED M~D APPROVED on the 19th day of December, 1935. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 

----~C~i~t-y~C~l~e-r~k-.--------
Mayor. 

Proposal to purchase $350,000.00 Public Improvement Bonds of the City of San Antonio were 

opened and read, and upon motion of the Mayor the bids were referred to the Commissioners as a 

Committee of the ~fuole, and the City Auditor was directed to make a tabulation of the bids and 

report to the Commissioners. 

Commissioner Wright, made the following recommendatfol1s, which were read and adopted by the 

following vote on roll call, to-wi t; Aye s , 1uin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

Geo. L. Bra.gg, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1624 Broadway. Granted. 

Geo. L. Bragg, for permit to erect Electric Sign 310 Indianola st. Granted. 

Geo. L. Bragg, for permit to erect Electric Sign 1707 s. Hackberry st. Granted. 

General Neon Adv. Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 1223 Main Ave. Granted. 

Herbert Mills, For approval of a location for Drive-in Sta. S. W. Cor. Leona & Buena Vista. Grant d. 

I 

I 

____ -~==E. E;urt 1 For anproval of site for Jlr.ilLe_~1.L...sj;.at.i .. o.n" 415_dilliL,.3.t..P:sLe.t-. Gran.t·ad-.- _ "=.-::=" ==-===============~==~_ ~=====-"-~~=_ =_ ===I 



( , 

E 

E 

E. Hurt, for permit to install gas equipment, 415 Vine street. Granted. 
I. Neve1ow, For approval of site for Drive-in sta. Cor Broadway & T~ird. Granted. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign 125 N. Alamo st. Granted. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc'., for permi t to erect Electric Sign 119 E. Martin st. Granted. 

Neon Signs & Service Inc., for permit to erect Electric Sign N. st. Mary's & Martin. Granted. 

Southwestern Motor Transport Co., for permit to install gas equipment 110 Guenther St.Granted. 

Pure Oil Distributing Co., for permit to install gas equipment Buena Vista & Leona sts. Granted. 

Universal Display Co., for permit to erect Electric S'ign 1628 S. Presa st. Granted. 

Universal Display Co., for permit to erect Electric Sign 714 Fredericksburg Road. Granted. 

Commissioner Steffler, introduced the following resolution, which was on his motion adopted by 

the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

RESOLUTION 

Accepting sanitary sewer systemconstructed under supervision of J. W. Beretta, Engineers, in 

area "North of Hildebrand and East of McCullough Avenue". 

BE IT RESOLVED by the Commissioners of the City of San Antonio, that, 

The sanitary s,ewer constructed under supervision of J. W. Beretta, Engineers, in area known 

as TfNorth,of Hildebrand and East of McCullough Avenue u , as per contract entered into with the 

City of ~an Antonio, on March 5th, 1935, be and the same is hereby accepted, and it is hereby 

recommended that final estimate be paid to J. W. Beretta, Engineers. 

Honorable Mayor & Board of Commissioners, 
City of San Antonio, Texas. 

Gentlemen:-

San Antonio, Texas. 
Dec. 18th, 1935. 

This is to certify that the construction of sanitary sewer s~stem 
in area "North of Hildebrand and East of McCullough Avenue" has been completed 
to the satisfaction of the City, and would recommend that final e.stimate be 
paid J. K. Beretta, Engineers, as per contract entered into between the City of 
San Antonio and J. K. Beretta, Engineers, dated March 5th, 1935. 

Respectfully, 

Paul C. Nausohuetz 
Sewer Engineer. 

Commissioner Steffl~r, introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approvec , 

by the following vote on roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINA.NCE /'1 N- 173 

pRANTING THE PETITION OF G. L. RAMSDELL FOR PERMISSION TO USE THE CITY SANITARY SEWER. 

BE IT ORDAINED BY TH~ COlrll\I~ISSIOI-TERS OF THE CITY OF SA~r ANTonIO: 

1. That the petition of G. L. Ramsdell, owner of ~ot No. 12, County Block No. 5644, in 

~orth Brae Addition, outside the City Limits of the city of San Antonio, for a license to usa thE 
• 

sanitary sewerage system of the City of ~an Antonio, through means to be made by the Licensee, i~ 

~ranted hereby, subject to the following precedent conditions: 

2. That the permit hereby granted is purely t·emporary and the City reserves the right to 

Irevoke same at any time, with or without notice, for any reason that may in the judgment of the 

City be sufficient. 

3. The connection with the City sewer to be made at the ris);: of the licensee. 

4. ~hat this permit is permitted to cover only the sewage from the property of G. L. Ram -
;-

dell', the said petitioner, as sa~e is now situated on said premises at 524 Terrell Hoad, outside 

of the city ~imits, and no other person or persons shall be allowed or ~ermitted by the person 

to whom this permit is granted, his agents, servants or employees, to use the said City sanitary 



5. That the use to be made of said sewer connecting with the city sewerage system shall 

be subject to the regulatioD and direction of the City and no use shall be made hereof which miEht 

in any way impair the City sewer system or cause same to bo constructed or damaged in any manne' 

whatsoever. 

6. 1hat in consideration of the permit hereby granted and the service to be rendered the 

said licensee hereunder, said grantee agrees to pay the ~ity of 0an Antonio, as a rental charge 

the schedule of fees fixed, and to be fixed, by the Ordinances of the City of San Antonio, said 

rental commencing on the date of connection made with the city sanitary sewers, but in the even 

the permit hereby granted is cancelled for any reason, the pro rata amount of said sewer rental 

shall be returned, less any expense incurred by the City in the pre~ises. 

7. That the inspectors of the city shall have free access to the grantee's premises and 

all buildings situated thereon during the continuance of this permit and while said premises ar 

connected with said city sanitary sewers, for the purpose of inspecting the condition of the 

plumbing and the use of said sewers, and that all conditions as herein embodied are being faith 

fully observed. 

8. All expenses incident to making this connection with the (Jity sewers shall be borne by 

the petitioner, and the petitioner shall indemnify, hold and save harmless the City against any 

loss or damage of any character whatsoever incident to or caused by the facilities here now gra ted. 

9. This urdinance sha:l become effective unon the filing by the petitioner of written 

acceptance of same with the City Clerk. 

10. 1'he'i ty of :::>an Antonio shall never be liable to the licensee for pecuniary damages fo 

failure to take ar:d treat the sewage, of licensee, said right of action is waived as a part of 

the cons~deration of this permit. 

11. PASSED AND APPROVED this 19 day of December, A. D. 1935. 

ATTEST: Jas. ::;impson. 
--~(:~,i~t~y--v~l~e~r~}~~-.----------

CT. .L. rlamsdell 
~his permit and the conditions 
herein stipulated are hereby 
accepted. 

c. K. Q.,uin. 
Mayor. 

Co;r'.m~ ssi oner :>teffler, introduc ed the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approv 3d, 

by the following vote on'roll call, to-wit; Ayes, Quin, ~ushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AR ORDINANCE jVJ N -/7"1 
I GR\"7,rrlI::JG TH:~ .t'ETITIO-~ uF D. H. WALLACE FOR .f'ERrlISSIO~T TO USE TH:S CITY ::JAJ"T1TARY SEWER. 
!: 

COI']~ISSIO:TERS OF IrE:~ CITY uF ::SAIJ .\NTO~HO: 

1. That the petition of D. D. Wallace, owner of Lot 1\10.8, 1::I1ock .:'lO. 2225, r_:ity Block No. 
" 

3952, in .Los Angeles ~leights Sub-dicision, outsid.e the City ~imits of the City of San Antonio, 

for a license to use the sanitary sewerage system of the City of San Antonio, through means to 
" 

be made by the Licenseee, is granted hereby, subject to the following precedent conditions: 

Ii 2. That the permit hereby granted is purely temporary and the City reserves the right to 

;1 revoke same at any time, with or without notice, for any reason that may in the judgment of the 

city be sufficient. 

3. The connection with the city sewer to be made at the ris}:: of the licensee. 

4. This permit is intended to cover only the sewage from the property of D. ~. Wallace, 

the said peti tioner, as same is now si tuated on s~j.iG premises at 710 ;Clll ~'rancisco ;)treet, out-

side of the city Limits, and no person or persons shall be allowed or permitted by the person 

to who~ this permit is granted, his agent, servants or employees, to use the said City sanitar~ 

I 

I 



I~ 
1 

E 

E 

I 

I 
II 

sewers through the connection here permit~ed. 

5. That the use to be made of said sewer connecting with the City sewerae,'e system shall be 

subject to the regulation and direction of the City and no use shall be made hereof which might 

in any way impair the city sewer system or acuse same to be obstructed or damaged in any manner 

whatsoever. 

6. ~hat the consideration of the permit hereby granted and the service to be rendered the 

said licensee hereuncier, said. grantee agrees to pay the ,-:i ty of ::Jan AntoniO, as a rental charge 

the scheQule of fees fixed, and to be fixed, by the urdinances of the City of San Antonio, said 

rental commencing on the date of connection made with the City sanitary sewers, but in the event 

the permit hereby granted is cancelled for any reason, the pro rata amount of said rental shall 

be returned, less any expense incurre~ by the city in the premises. 

7. That the inspectors 01' the i ty shall have free access to the grantee' s prennses and 

all b~ildings situated thereon during the continuance of this permit and while said premises are 

connected with said city sanitary sewers, for the purpose of inspecting the condition of the 

plumbing and the use 01" said sewers, and. that all dondition as herein embodiea are being faith-

fulloy observed. 

8. All expenses incident to m~~ing this connectlon wltn the City sewers shall be borne by 

the petitioner, and the petitioner shall indemnify, hold and save harmless the City against any 

loss or damage of any character whatsoever incident to or caused by the use of the facilities 

here now granted. 

9 This Ordinance shall be come effective upon the filing by the petitioner of written 

acceptance of same with the City Clerk. 

10. The City of San Antonio shall never be liable to the licensee for puniary damages for 

failure to truce and treat the sewage, of the licensee, said right of action is waived as a part 

of the consideration of this permit. 

11. PASSED AND APPROVED this 19th d_ay of December, A. D. 1935. 

ATTEST: Jas. Simpson. 
--~C~i~t-y~C=l-e~r~k-.-------

D. B. Wallace. 
This permit and the conditions here­
in stipulated are hereby accepted. 

C. K. Q.uin. 
Mayor 

Mayor Quin introduced the following ordinance, which was read and passed and approved by the 

following vote on roll call , to-wit; -Ayes, 'luin, Bushick, Rubiola, Steffler, Wright. 

AN ORDINANCE 

:iAN ORDINANCE REGULATING AND LICEl~SING TAXICABS; LIOEHSI:NG CHAUFFEURS; CREATING THE OFFICE OF IN-
I 

11SPECTOR OF TAXICABS OF THE CITY OF SAN ANTONIO AND PRESCRIBING HIS DUTIES; PROVIDI:IJG A PEI-TALTY; 

:IPROVIDING FOR THE METHOD OF PROSECUTIi'JG INDIVIDUALS AND OTHER FROM VIOLATING THIS ORDINANOE; 

ENACTING THE NECESSARY PROVISIONS INCIDENT TO THE OBJECT AND PURPOSE OF THIS ORDINANCE WHETHER 

MENTIONED IN DETAIL IN THE CAPTIO:r OR nOT; REPEALING ALL ORDINANCES IN CONFLICT HEREWITH; AND 

C ONTAI~nNG A SAVING CLAUSE. 

(For full text of this ordinance see Ordinance Book "H", page 441' ). 

On motion, duly seconded and carried, the meeting adjourned 

APPRO~ED - 5?--A .l~ 
------MA--~+-O-R-.----~----,-----


